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Heart Mountaln Releeation Froject
Heart Mountain, Wyoming

December 2, 1944

Officer in Charge
Laramie County Jail
Cheyenne, Wyoming

Dear Sir: Ret | Minoru
George Nosawa

Enclosed plesse find indefinite leave permits for
Minoru Horino and George Noszawa who wvers relessed from
this relocation center to your custody on November 23
and Fovember 30 respectively.

i ,;x

‘ These permits are fsrued as & matter of record
end in accordance with WRA Leave Instructions pertaining
to the iseuing of leaves $o persons interned or detained
under governmental authority other than that of the War
Relocation Authority.

It is requested that these permits de delivered
to the persons concerned at any tln they are relsased
from your custody.

Sincerely,

Guy Robertson
Projeet Director

Enclosure No. 18959
ER YTy
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WRA-137

EXHIBIT XIV
WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

CITIZEN!S INDEFINITE LEAVE

This is to certifyl\that

Vinoru Horino #18499 s 2
éitizen of Japanese ancestry re . 6=2/=R
within Hegrt Mountein Relocation Area is allowed to
leave such area on Nevemher 30 » 19 44 » and, subject to the

terms of the regulations of the Var Relocation Authority relating to
issuance of leave for departure from a relodation area and subject to any
special conditions or restrictions set forth on the reverse side hereof,
to enjoy leave of indefinite duration, The holder's firgt destination

is Chevenne, Wvominge .

-
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Project Director

This leave is subject to the following special conditions or restrictions:

PU7-0f 65-6-2018-BU-COS-WP




- ESRIBIT XIV D
WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

CITIZEN'S INDEFINITE LEAVE

This is to certify that Minoru Horino

citizen of Japanese ancestry resI

within Heart Mountain

5 sbject to 4

PU7-of 65-6-2018-BU-COS-WP



EXEIBIT XIV

WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

CITIZEN'S INDEFINITE LEAVE \/
| -\ \ 1
l | This is to certify that Goorge T%Ptuﬂori o 'l

citizen of Japanese ancestry residing in

within Feart Mountain Area is allowed to

leave such area on Juﬁy.lé, » and, subject to the

Author}&i;relating to
issuance of leave for dgpa from a r oc‘}ion area and subject to any

special conditions or regtrictions sgff forth en\the reverse side hereof,
to enjoy leave §f indefinite dur Thel holder's first destination
is Fort Ibgan, Colordg ;

vV

Thisfl€ave is su
July 20, 1944

This man did not report but due to the fast that there are some ifregularities
in the issuance of his order, he will likely not be classified as delinquent
by the Powell Board at this time. e have sent as complete ahistory of his
case as we could assemble, to the District A4, ,,rmey and in all probability
the case will be referred back to Local Board #228 in Los Angeles apd new
orders will be issued. :

Douglas M. Todd

2

Q P47-of 65-6-2018-BU-COS-WP
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WRA 325 @ HAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY >

“PERMIT FOR EVACUEE TO RETURN TO A RELOCATION CENTER

& Date___April 21, 1044
TO: PROJECT DIRECTOR at Heart Mountain Center
Approval is hereby given for Minoru Horino , Family
No. 18499 ; if alien, alien registration number Eree s ; who has
been on seagonal leave at Hardin, Montana
to travel to the Heart Mountain Center via the most direct route to
reach the Center not later than April 26, 1944. 2

Reason for return to re-enter center: To gawait inducticn into the

U. S. Army, after having passed his pre-induction physical examingtion.

NOTE: Vhen carried by an alien this permit is not

valid unless the alien also carries written Y
travel permission signed by a United States
Attorney J
1
Signature of Relocation Officer
Billings, Montana b

Address of Relocation Office where {issued {

NOTE: If other evacuees are accompanying the bearer of this permit and the conditions stated
above apply to each one, the name of each such person must appear on the reverse hereof.
However, each alien must have a separate permit.

{Original to traveler; duplicate to Relocation Officer's file)

C-1097-bu-
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1 54 Subjeet g Berine, 6-24-8 /

o I v ine. » residecs 20 e

shere crop plan with Tom Koyame h.nm- un his
3 rmmmmqim s ¥, s34
J: — ny .offics yesterday inquiring about
pﬂh‘bnitin cf umia; some finance. I shall not go

% mmmnxmms

should arrange to see you and
mmmv than I could and

I am sure that when he talits to you that you will
understand my taking the action in advising him the way I
did and in th you this letter which he is delivering
“m.

Mmtnty,

K N} l." g

E ' Joe Carroll
Relocation Program Officer




‘MD MAIL “"‘i-«.\ -
e, Mineru Horine
 afe ir. Jess Hays
Tdaho ¥ells, Idaho
Dear Mr. Horino: ‘ Subjcets Identification Card

Enclosed herpwith you will find your card
format, Citizen's Work Group Leave Permit No. 11524.
It will serve as an identification card and should
be carried with you at all times.

Please return your old style permit to this
office for cancellation. A franked self-addressed
envelope which requires no postage is enclosed for
the purpose.

Sincerely,

Joe Carroll, Chief
Employment Division

Enclosure No,

fy




, This is to certify

a United States citizen resi®

‘within “eart Mountain' = Relocation Area is allowed td"l-ea'.\'r-e sach g

area on _Jyly 29. i 19'&}_}' to go to

s

" Farm work for Jess Hays

Igaho Fglls,.ldaho

FIGR IS o e S
o A " o 3 Ay v
&

and is required to retarn to sa.ch area not later than Febrnary 29 .

TR & Liae M et e e

19 bk, anless he is 1asued a wrltten extensmn of leave. = Th1.§ }ea.ve - T

subject to the terms of the rega.lations of the War Relocation Authority

‘relating to issﬂanfe of leave for ®cparture from a reloecation arca and

i wae

subject to a.ny special condlta.ons or restrictlons set forth on the re-

verse side hereof.

L e s RS A. - '—1-~;:‘ .";\: ..“‘.'. ,-x.."‘m WZ ‘
| Acting PrxefeeticPirector

VA

> REceVED ¢

=/ AUG 14 (945 o
W.R.A 5

" HEART




WRA-135 igev 4 e
e oy NITED STATES WAR RELOCAT!ON AUTHORITY

Citizen’g Leave Permit for ok Group

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT

....... #18499
8 B T

Relocation Area is ullowed m leave such srea on g ';
Mag 0 ..................... 1043 1o ga to i :
d%i s, Montana ... ] Permit No.

to such area not later than

ecembeI‘Z.Q ......... 19 43\:::195 he : /._'

js iesued a written extension of leave. 'fhn leave i subject
m_135 to the terms of the regulations of the War Relocation
of leave for departure from a
relocat,xon area nnd subjeet; any special

restrictions set forth on t! rse side : . .
109 T ABroiect Direstar) 16--33267-1 ’\
Thls is to certlfy that _Min Herina=~ - 412499 o |
a United states c1t1zen res1d1ng in Bloeck No. A D4R
- within H;—art Mt Rclocat:.on Area is allowed to leave such
| ‘area on ’ Moy 21 ’ 194_;_; to go to

Farm Worc for Ho"ly Sugar Corp.
George Y. Hara -
h.er:xden, "Vyom g

L )

and ig required to return to such srea not later than_p cember—21 g{

19 43, unless he is igsued a wrltteh extension of leave. This leave\i!s
?

- subject to the terms of the regalatlons of the War Relocatlon Aa. ’h@ty

relating to issuance of leave for departure from 2 relocatio

gubject to any special conditions or restrictions set fo

verse side hereof.
e ctor
oy e ctor




This leave is issued subject :
restrictions:

1. The person grpnted this
County, State of

Wyoﬂn ng

written pemﬁ: to do so from an

No other person has the aathority_

ception to this rule is in the ca;e of an emergency where the servioee of

a doctor or hospital oatside the unty are requirede In this instance,

notice of the circumstances s

possible to the official whose ad css appears below.

2. If the persoh gi;ahteﬁ t lea.Ve changes addresses within

-ggqﬂg- f e m@w mmmtmuﬁtMOﬂmmlutMWm

z.,al*ﬁf the Wa.r B.elocatzon Aathority.

.sgra.nt such a. permit. The cmly eX—- 13.'

.,\, ding the ca:se must be given as soon as

Reloeatlon Authority whoae address a:ppears 'below:

Name

PEQJIECT D TIRECTOR
(Title)

War Relocation Authority

Heart Wﬁg—-—
(City and State




0&{¢

“WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

CITIZEN'S LFAVE PERMIT FOR WORK GROUP

Thig is to certify that Minoru Horino ; )

a United States citizen residing in Block Nos=2U4-E

Heart Mountain
within Relocation Area is allowed to leave such

‘  area on Mar. 8, 1943 » 19 __, to go to

Noel Cover
Cozad, Nebr.

i | and is required to return to such area not later thanpending Washingyon

| f proiral e :

| B___, unless he is issued a written extension of leave. This leave is

" subject to the terms of the regula.tiohs of the War Relocation Authority
relating to issuance of leave for 46.epa.rture from a relocation area and

subject to any spgcial conditions or restrictions set forth on the re-

an | /é«;W

% \K,/lj/ a—/5

Project Director

8-2184 bu-wp
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This leave is issued subject to the following special conditions or

restrictions:
1. The person granted this leave may not leave Dawson
. County, State of Nebr. unless he fircie ~htains a

written permit to do so from an official of the War Relocation Authority.

B — = M—\Wﬁfﬁhﬁ_authoriﬁljo grant such a permit. The only ex-
A Fi

ception to this rule is in the case of an emergency where the services of

a doctor or hospital outside the county are required. In this instance,

notice of the circumstances surrounding the case must be given as soon as

possible to the official whose address appears below,

B gf the person granted this leave changes addresses within

Dawson County, he must notify the official of the War

~ Relocation Authority whose addresq appears below:

S NI AP S——

GUY ROBERTSON
(ame )

PROJECT DIRECTOR
(Title)

War Relocation Authority

HEART MOUNTAIN, WYOMING
N (city and State)

5-218% bu-wp
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WRA-185 Rev), T =
7 UNITED STATES WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY

s Leave Permit for Work Group

-~ THIS Is TO CERTIFY THAT

< 19.225

ardln, Nonfonﬂ
mdgpn grP"ﬂBP F‘ml"?‘ such area nz ter than

....... 19. .- unless he
is issued & written extension of lenve This leave is subject
to the terms of the regulations of the War Relocation
Auth lating to i of leave for departure
relocation area and subjec any epecial conditions or
restrictions set forth on side

20462 giiis

10——38"67—




This leave is issued subject to the follow-
ing restrictions: L =
Travel is not permitted outside the counties

~ listed below without the authorization of the War
" Relocation Authority official stationed at

Billings, Vontena

of address within the listed counties
reported to the same official.

unties of :

Big Harn

16—33267-1




deart ‘ountain
Center

E : Date
| Section

o LAY uiirx:

Last Marce) (Javanese) (Yot bany



IR i M4 S ve 5 %z% L _/’L _______________ —
(Surname) (Given name) (Age)| ( (Address,

Admtteaa;'/(zr/}‘//’,?’é—déf % # / ?‘/(/7 JD. #;'2 &L

(Hour)

History, (If injury, state date, hour, place, and how it occurred.) W

Physical: (Include X-ray, laboratory reports, etc.) ;77M/AZVM

. (Patient’s signature)

(N

Diagnesis: d; Now...... i Name
Diagnosis: 2. No Name
Diagnosis: 3. No Name

Other diseases or injuries

OUTPATIENT CARD ﬁwwt&@fd

(Station) ; Physician in Charge

NOTE: USE SEPARATE CARD FOR EACH ADMISSION
Form Med. 1 Wartime Civilian Control Administration




RECORD OF TREATMENT

SUBSEQUENT COMPLAINTS, EXAMINATIONS Adminis-

DATE AND DIAGNOSES - tered by

| s = i (Initials)
il Ty Laca BT B

| - [z 7 7 y - ATAY

7 5 /.: =g ‘ ll P
7/ T/

A ,:;1'}" /\./ /‘/ p /‘Z// /’;/:

]

, state period of disability in final note:

le to do light work as on

le to return to usual occupation on




WAR RELQCAT!bN AUTHOW ,
[ WRA-130
ENCLOSURE Budges buresu No. 13-R030-43
N°e 9368

RELOCATION AUTHORITY

APYLICATION FOR INDEFINITE LEAVE

Y Il
Note: This application will not [ 7]
be accepted unless an application
for leave clearance has been earlier
filed on Form WRA-126, or accom-
panies this application.
Relocation Center Heart Mt.
Family No. 18499
Center address 6=2/~F
I. Neme Horing Minoru
(Last) “(First) (Middle)

2. What is the purpose of the proposed leave?

Custody of the US Marshal

3. If you plan to attend any educational institution, state its name and address:
Neme : Address

Has your leave been teken up with the National Student Relocation Council?

ZYesS ZNo’

4, Have you arrenged for any employment? .

(Yes) (mo)

Name of employer: US Marshal

Address of employer: Cheyenne, "yoming

Occupation of employer:

Your prospective occupation: ncne Salary: $

Attach copy of letter from employer or other evidence of employment.

5. How much money are you starting out with? $ . Have you property
providing an income? . If so, state nature, amount and what ar-

(Yes) (No)

rangements have been made for management or conservation of this property:

6-~6822 -bu-ct-wp




Ll -]

What arrangements have been made to meet your expenses while on leave?

“ustody of the US Marshal

If you have not arranged for employment (as specified in 4 above) or for your
subgistence at an educational institution, attech proof that you have adequate
means of support.

Upon arrival at the first destination of this leave, I undertake
within 24 hours to report to the Director of the War Relocation Authority
in Washington, D. C., my arrival, and to confirm my business or school
and residential addresses. In case of any change of school, employment,
or residence, I will give prompt notice of such change.

December 1, 1944 ¥irnoru Horino
(Date) , (Signature)

6-6822 -bu-ct-wp




WRA-130
Budget Bureau Neo. 13-Ro286.1
Approvel expires 11-.30-44

WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY
APPLICATION FOR INDEFINITE LEAVE

Note: This application will not

be accepted unless an application
for leave clearance hes been earlier
filed on Form WRA-126, or accom-
panies this application.

Relocation Center Heart Mountain
Family No. 18499 '

Center address _6=24-E

Y. Name Horino, : Minoru
(1ast) (First) —(Middle)

2. What is the pwrpose of the proposed Teave?

Induction - U, S, Army

3. If you plan to attend any educational institution, state its name and address:
Name Address

Has your leave been taken up with the National Student Relocation Council?

L, Have you arranged for any employment?

iYesi ZNoi
Neme of employer: U. S. Army
Address of employer: Fort Logan, Colorado
Occupation of employer: U, S, Army
Your prospective occupation: Induction Salary: $

Attach copy of letter from employer or other evidence of employment.

5. How much money are you starting out with? $ . Have you property
‘ providing an income? . If so, state nature, amount and what ar-

(Yes) (o)

rangements have been made for management or conservation of this property:

1218 bu-wp




What arrangements have been made to meet your expenses while on leave?

If you have not arranged for employment (as specified in 4 above) or for your
subsistence at an educational institution, attach proof that you have adequate
means of support.

Upon arrival at the first destination of this leave, I undertake
within 24 hours to report to the Director of the War Relocation Authority
in Washington, D. C., my arrival, and to confirm my business or school
and residentiael addresses. In case of any change of school, employment,
or residence, I will give prompt notice of such change.

(Date) (Signature)

€-1218 bu-final




OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL

Japanese-American Section
SUMMARY AND REPORT

HORINO, GEORGE MINORU 28644
HEART M 8/26/21

Marital Status: s..pq . O .. ) D)

Occupation:

11. Relatives in U. S. military service...¥ e Q(

18. Entire education in United States......}><z
Reserve Officers' Training Corps........... ey

16. Christian:.cccvcovicsnss R e a oy U S

17, Japanese-American Citizens League..........( =
Boy or Girl Scouts of America......... o
p 25 RO T A e e D DT ~)

K. of C., Mason, Rotarian, other National
fraternity or-clubivisavesvosssseseesim—)—

25. Japanese birth record cancelled or
cancellation pending......cecivevvnenaans 1 A

by 1wy ey i (o e A/A

Z

28. Yes.. No...(
O #ﬂy<v‘&'

F.B.I.

0.N.L. il 1%

%.D.C.

V.K.A.

Remarks:

J_L_ L—v AA/NA N -
—t

13, FRChSr Inberned .. viosemsaiossses s ivsnsima v sis e % s
12. Immediate relatives in Japan:

Parent...=J Brother..=~ ) Sister...k)'
13. Gunji Kyoren....... San §% 5 s amals Bl ST ey A M

years in school in Japan....eeeseoess{ "=

AN UREted Btates v, ci il fiscasaa st e n S s e

__Zyears in Japanese language school
&< 1)

Pogst-graduate work in Japan....eeeeeeeense. ot
3 T A Wi

Resided in Japan_____ years at
YORTE Of AEB.sossocsrapainn 4 T

Employed by steamship line

14. Travelled to Japan

15

Occupation: =

Employed by listed firm

=7
Japanese language 5chool inStructorse....ss.... PO e 3
—
165 Shinvboists e PITTIY g ey )
Buddhist or other oriental religion......... S s L%
17. Member of a listed organization
(

18. Japanese language proficiency:
Nonme.....A=J~  Fair.....TC  Good..... T~
25. Dual citizen........ A S (e e

26. Repatriation requested; intends to repatriate.....( ~~—

The Office of The Provost Marshal General

objects dees—met~cbieet to the employment of
this individual at this time in plants and facil-

itiee important to the war effort.

For The Provost Marshal General:

SDA

PMGO: J-A 2 Rev.
May 31, 1943.

24-32423

The Joint Board, having, considered this case on the facts
available to it on this date, has taken the following action:

1. It rece ds o & the granting
of indefinite leave at this time.

2, This individual may not be employed in plants and
facilities important to the war effort for the present.

For the Joint Board:
SEP 6- 1943

Per Date
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WRA-126,

Relocation Center

Lii35xat de

wmnn DM

REV.

BUDGET NO. 13-R022-43
APPROVAL EXPIRES 7/31/43

WAR RELOCATION AUTHORITY
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE CLEARANCE

Heart Mountain

Family No. 18’499
Center Address 6—2’.1-E
Horino ‘Minoru
(Surname) (English given name) (Japanese given name)
(a) Alias George

2.

Names and ages of dependents you propose to take with you

None

3. Date of birth__ Aug, 26, 1921 Place of birth Los Angeles, Calif,
4. Citizenship U.S.A, -
5. Last two addresses at which you lived 3 months or more (exclude residence at relocation center and at assembly
center):
1228 N. Virgil Ave., Los Angeles, C,1if, Prom_ 1938 7o_ 1912
Rosecrans & Figueroa, Gardena, Calif. ros (2928 5= 0508
6. -Sex Male Height 71% in, Weight 172
7. Are you a registered voter? No Year first registered
Where? Party
Single
8. Marital status Citizenship of spouse
Race of spouse
i, Horino, Genzo Kumamoto, Japan Gardener
(Father's Nanme) (Town or Ken) (State or Country) s (Occupation)
(Birthplace)
= Uyemura, Kimi Kumamoto, Japan Housewife

11.

(Mother's Name) (Town or Ken) (State or Country)

(Birthplace)

In items 11 and 12, you need not list relatives other than your parents,
brothers and sisters. For each person give name;
complete address; occupation.

(Occupation)

your children, your

relationship to you (such as father); citizenship;

Relatives in the United States (if in military service, indicate whether a selectee or volunteer):
s Horino, Genzo Father Japanese
(Name) (Relationship to you) (Citizenship)
6=2L4=E Heart Mt.. Wyo. Gardener
(ComMplete address) (Occupation) (Volunteer or selectee)
(b) Horino, Kimi

1
(Relationship to you)

Santa Anita Sanitarium

(Name)

305 Gracewood, (Invalid)

Jaganese
(citi%zenship)

(Complete address)
NOo Internal
lecommended

- (Occupation)
ecurity &feport

(Vo

r or selectee)

W

5-4398




24, List magazines and newspapers to which you have subscribed or have customarily read: Uy
-

Lifle~-~Times —---Saturday Evening Post ---Reader's Digest #¢L,A/ Times SXxaminer
Hera 1d

25. To the best of your knowledge, was your birth ever registered with any Japanese govermmental
agency for the purpose of establishing a claim to Japanese citizenship?

(a) If so registered, have you applied for cancelation of such registration? No
. (Yes or no)

When? Where?

26. Have you ever applied for repatriation to Japan?__ NO

27. If the opportunity presents itself and you are found qualified, would you be willing to volunteer
for the Armmy Nurse Corps or the WAAC:

28. Will you swear unqualified allegiance to the United States of America and forswear any form of allegiance
or obedlenc%rto the Japanese emperor, or any other foreign government, power, or organization?
es > :

29. Have you ever worked for or volunteered your services to the Jaoanese or Spanish government?.
If so, indicate which .and give date: . (Yes) (No)

30. Have you ever registered any of your children with a Japanose or Spanish consul?

_No_—
give name and dates: (Yes) (o)< It so,

Names Dates Names Dates

31. Have you ever sent any of your children to Japan? If so, gi%e names and dates:

(Yes) (No) ©

Names Dates Names Dates

32. State any type of leave previously applied for, and indicate whether leave clearance has previously been
applied for, giving date and place of application. Appued at heart Mt. Temporary Leave-

IS) S
Billings, Montana, “ugar beets 9-28-42 11-26-)2
33. If employment is desired, but no definite offer has been received, list the kinds of employment desired
in order of preference:
Gardenign

Farming
Common Labor

First choice

Second choice

Third choice

No
(a) Will you take employment in any part of the United States: 6] TRGY
Colorado or Illinois
(b) Cive location preferences
3/3/u3 Minora Horino
(Date) (Signature)

* 6-4398




?hoE
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST ‘MARJTJVI“{AL GENERAL HORINO, MINORU 28644

Japanesg~American Section :
s sl HEART. M 8/26/21
SUMMARY AND REPORT

Marital statust Sg.X) M..( ) Weu( ) Duo( )

Occupations: W‘%—& 4@%&/—

11. Relatives in U.S. M 1. Servieesse X7 11, Father interned..cscessssasessseesCF

13. Entire education in U.S......,..()?)’ 12, Immediate relatives -in Japane..—-
BTGt sis s suii s swstipennsses B3 13, Gunil KVOPGDEs vay wre vy ve1s ness pppnl T
18, ThriStiahiayis s o5 vosbenbunssiias s __‘—_____B/ears in school in Japan..(~>
17, JuAC.liveianmensanncnnrrsnsevess (3 _sJ_ years in Jap. language
Boy or Girl Scouts of America..{—~ Schobl An U.S. ssses o srorcsrpbbil
YilM.Clls 0F T W.Cohavecstiaipsngsps P Post-graduate work in Japanse. (L
K of C, Mason, Rotarian, other 14e Travelled to Japan ________times e

Nat'l Fratemity oF clubaayx:¢) Travelled for foreign interests

25, Japanese birth record cancelled interests ——Fears.....cosse(9-
or cancellation pending.,..... Resided in Japan ——years.........(—~

27 YeSuisswl ) Io.....j)O' Lee ﬁg% 5, Employed by Jap. Govt. Agency,..(——

28. Yes.....g)(f o agesel ) Employed by steamship line

F.B.I.__ NO RECORD Occ. =

01 PR NO RECORD Employed by listed firm .

WD.Co

WoR.A._ O KECORY =t

The Office of The Provost Marshal General Jap. Language School INStreses..s«(—-

does mggt—object to the employment of this |, Shi R
j_nd_j_vj_dua]_ at this tj_me j_n p]_ants and 16. s llntOlStu-.............-..-..-H
facilities important to the war effort. Buddhist or other Oriental........ —

For The Provost Mar‘sakt%gr Gencﬁal 17. Member of a listed organization

Arnold
Re:marks- %/ﬁ% nlﬁ’é / . .: " ,,-/ (—~

T e Y -

2'7/ /ar(- S //ﬂ/M o ‘VWj 18. Japanese Language proficiency:

-
i & A

- yoc? WAY/' éu—/é/w,/c, Nones —rFair..(—~600d.ceseess(—>
}éc/m -'jz‘/'o’dhé(e f% /@5~ Daal CILIBe0. cusssressssaiess s
= WQ’”‘]” 26, Repatriation requested; or
17 Athle+ g OW intends to repatriate,.eceses.eesst

z»"’

s esvn0e0ddo

The Joint Board, having considered this case on the facts available to it
on this date, has taken the following action:
b Th Rcmm%d)/h}mﬂ the granting of indefinite leave at this
time, :
2w TREs—Lrarviauat may noo be employed in plants and facilities impor-
tant to the war effort for the present.

For the Joint Board:

Peps /m M., M Date JUN =9 ]943 g

PMGO: J-4 2 rev,



roay’ --sz. 1 o~ o~ :,‘ // ( ,‘/_/
INDIVIDUAL RECORD
1. Name: Last First Middle OFFICE |14 Individual number: orviEn
HEORINO HINORU - 18499 &
la. Other names: (Include maiden name if a married woman) 15. Family number:
None 18499
2. Relocation Center: Address Entry date 16 Be
fleart Mouatal 8~24-8 “ag. 21, 1942 Mele 2L Femele
Sar untain il . 17. Race: Spouse’s race:
3. Assembly Center: Address Entry date 1[0 White 10 White
2 1. 2
c 0 Japanese 2[] Japanese
Pomona 202-C 15th Mgy 10, 1842 s e ok
4. Previous address: Street and number, or R.F.D. number City State
1728 North Virgil Avenue Los Angeles,Califoraia $Abinel o
y Single 2 [] Married

5. Parents:

Father......

Genza aring

Name of father; maiden name of mother

Country of birth

M°‘h"“"£hi"'§$m

3 [] Widowed 4[] Divorced

5a. Father’s occupation: in U. S.....W .................

6. Person to notify in case of emergency:

7. Education:

{Brother). . Sas-Horine

l 5 [J Separated
....... Japan - 19. Relationship to head of
family group:
| Jdapen Scn
20 Birthdate: 20a. Age:
Abroad.... ...

(Relationship, name, and address)

Name and location

é&s 35. 1921 ..--21 .........

21. Birthplace: (City, county, state]
or province, and country)

Aghles...
hog Aageles Sounty....|
~Laliforals U BA, |

Grammar school . ... MM...G..Q.‘.L,.“ ......................... 1957|1932 22.  Alien registration number:
Ju'luor hlgh school ... &.’mm‘. 'J "’.E """"""" 1””‘ "M """"
High school o *IMOU'.‘"'H““"3"."5'5"“6 ........... 3986 |-1940-- e
Business school : 23. Attending school:
College 1[0 Yes zﬁ;i'b
Postgraduate 24. Grade:
7a. Degrees, educational specializations, honors, and significant activities: i 4
Lcademie B e o o i i 25. Language:  Speak Read Write
).wﬂfinmtﬂl" Englishoclnlnl [} li : i
............... Japanese.......... 3 [g E
8. Residence outside the United States: Country From— ¥ Y German............ i T 8 xR 3 |
Haban s sl W 2 R
lpne . | DRACEURI [PaR i R R S IR gi8 &
......................................................... e i O g 2 |
4 Mlllury or naval service: 26. Major activity or status:
Country Branch From— To—
Hone
10. Public assistance: Hone 27. Occupation:
1] Aid to dependent children 2 [] Aid to biind 3 [0 Old age assistance
11. Pensioh: i Prifardeney 11 .. 240
Source Que g1l T B PETIOM., o sisasaseetiesasiies
12. Height: 12a. Weight: | 13. Physical condition: Sec
(Inches) (Pounds)
7h| 172 |-Ne-Najer-Yafects e




“ 28. Employment history: (List most recent employment first and account for all periods of unemployment) w&n"cl
From— | To— E Busi Add

er, Position and Duties Pay

294 1943 B ailrwood; Californie - Baglasss a—ro-aeo-.
..................... ...Belf~_ smuloyed ...Gardensr & landscaper .

29. m@m (Mnﬁnsuh«thnﬁncxndinudmtheabonwtmon Include types of ability or experience such
as carpentry, electrical work, auto and machine repair work, music, arts and crafts, etc.

o SR - B SORO PO Social - Study, - Landecaplag
Hobbies Sports, & current events
oF Uprdening
29a. Social Security Account No.......... e 30. Religion.. W!Q!
31. Additional mfotmnon: (Enter here additional information on any item for which adequate space is not provided. Indicate in the margin
next to the item that it is d here, and ber ecach entry here according to the item number)
Informant, if other than the registrant: Date of interview: Signature of interviewer:

Sept. 26 , 1948, W T S

(Jo) U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1942 O - 503201

N )3 N






